





BIG CAPACITY SINGLE PHASE

PART SPARE CODE |DESCRIPTION REF TECH. CODE QTY/PRODUCT
1 065160105 |NECK RING 150 LTR A 8B0O001EX33900 1
1 065160106 |NECK RING 200/300LTR B, C 8B0001EX34000 1
2 065160108 |[SELF TAP AMERICAN HEAD SCREW A, B, C 8BO001EX07900 4
3 065160110 |PL INSPECTION COVER 150/200/300 LTR. A, B, C 8B0001EX33800 1
4 065160111 |LAMP COVER 150/200/300 LTR. A, B, C 8B0001EX34200 1
5 0507547 [PH HD SCREW 6 X 9.5 A, B, C 8B0001HWO07400 1
6 0507563  |[WASHER A, B, C 8B0002AA73601 3
7 0507467 |PH HD SCREW 6 X 16 A, B, C 8BOO01ER24200 1
8 0507468 [PH HD SCREW 6 X 25 A, B, C 8B0001ER23100 6
9 065160077 |BOLT M8 X 20 A, B, C  YY0002002 5
10 0691256  [TBS PLUS THERMOSTAT A, B, C  YY0691256 1
11 0350150 [ANODE MAG 21.3 X 230 M5-BBST A, B, C  YY0350150 1
12 065160078 [MS FLANGE SINGLE PHASE A,B,C YY0726000 1
13 065160079 [BOLT M6 X 12 BBST A, B, C YY0250006 1
14 065160114 |DERLIN WASHER A, B, C 8B0O001EX43600 5
15 065160081 |NUT M8 FOR COMBI A, B, C  YY0001000 5
16 0507469 [PH HD SCREW 4 X 6 A, B, C 8B0001AN60200 2
17 065160082 [BKW HE ROUND FLANGE A, B, C YY0816720 1
18 065160083 |GASKET SINGLE PHASE A,B,C YY0018000 1
19 065160117 |M10 ADJUSTABLE FEET A, B, C 8B0001EX30000 4
20 0868335  [BOLT-M6 X 22 A, B,C  YY0868335 4
21 065160118 |SQ. FLANGE GASKET A, B, C 8B0O001EX34300 1
22 065160119 |BRASS SQ. FLANGE A, B, C 8B0001EX39100 1
23 0868336 (M6 NUT NEW ETERNO/RACOLD A,B,C YY0868336 4
24 065160120 |PL BTM STRIP 200/300 LTR. B, 8B0002EX41400 1
24 065160121 |PL BTM STRIP 150 LTR. A 8B0O002EX41500 1
25 065160089 |WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY-150/200/300 M |A, B, C 8B0001EX39200 1
26 065160090 |POWER SUPPLY CORD A, B, C 8BO001EX44700 1
27 0508035 |CORD SET CLAMP ALTRO A, B, C 8BO001AL57300 1
28 065160124 |TUBE RING 3/4" BLUE A, B, C 8B0001EX35600 1
29 065160125 |TUBE RING BLUE LARGE A, B, C 8BO001EX35900 1
30 0016000  |3/4" SAFETY VALVE-150/200/300 A, B, C  YY0016000 1
31 065160126 |TUBE RING 3/4" BLACK A, B 8BO001EX35800 1
32 065160127 |TUBE RING BLACK LARGE A, B 8B0O001EX36100 1
33 065160128 [BRASS TAP FOR DRAINING A,B,C YY0230304 1
34 065160129 |TUBE RING BLACK 1*1/4" C 8B0001EX36200 1
35 065160130 |TUBE RING 3/4" RED A, B, C 8B0001EX35700 1
36 065160131 |TUBE RING RED LARGE A, B, C 8BO001EX36000 1




USEFUL TIPS

Instructions for the reader

This manual of “ SPARE PARTS LIST, BIG CAPACITY WATER HEATER” is designed to help
you to find the right spare part for repairs quickly and easily.
The drawings and list of spare parts refers only to the models shown in the table under the

drawing.
Remember that the list of spare parts will help you to find,

The position in the drawing of all spare parts available as spares under the (“PARTS”
column)

The code to use when requesting the spare part (refer spare code).

A brief description of the spare part.

The applicability of the spare part to specific model (“REF.” Column). If the box is blank,
the spare part may be used in all the models to which the blow up refers.

Requesting spare parts

When ordering spare parts remember to specify the code and number parts required, as well as

the name and address of the company requesting the spare part.
Orders should be sent by fax to Merloni termoSanitari (India) Ltd. Chakan. On the following

number.

+91 - 02135 — 254025 OR 02135 — 252966 (FAX)
Contacting the MTS (India) Service Department.
The MTS (India) Servicing Center has a special department that provides detailed information on
how to resolve any of the technical problems that may be encountered with the BIG CAPACITY
WATER HEATER Service Centers may use service by calling the following numbers.

+91 — 02135 — 253593/94/95/96/97



